502854252 06/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNORS previously recorded Reel 032893 Frame 0641. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADD ASSIGNOR TO ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOJI OGAWA	04/23/2014
MASAAKI HOSODA	04/23/2014
YASUMICHI MORIYAMA	04/27/2014
MASAKAZU NISHINO	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	23-1 BUNKYO 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	FUKUI-SHI
City:	FUKUI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	910-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027376770

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: KATRINA KINSOLVING

Address Line 1: 700 13TH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 716655 CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 033185 FRAME: 0247

502854252

Total Attachments: 3

source=716655 Assignment with Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=716655 Assignment with Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=716655 Assignment with Cover Sheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033185 FRAME: 0248

502809192 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2855786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOJI OGAWA	04/23/2014
MASAAKI HOSODA	04/23/2014
YASUMICHI MORIYAMA	04/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	23-1 BUNKYO 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	FUKUI-SHI
City:	FUKUI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	910-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14353071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-737-6770

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: KATRINA KINSOLVING

Address Line 1: 700 13TH ST NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	716655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY M. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy M. Jay/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=716655 Assignment#page1.tif source=716655 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033185 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,	
<u>Name</u>	Address
1) Koji OGAWA	e/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
2) Masaaki HOSODA	c/o NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-choine, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
3) Yasumichi MORIYAMA	o'o MCCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-chone, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan
4) Masakazu NISHINO	6/6 NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 23-1, Bunkyo 4-chone, Fukni-shi, Pukui 910-8670 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

NON-CRYSTALLINE POLYESTER RESIN, AND BINDER RESIN AND BINDER RESIN DISPERSION FOR TONER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on April 21, 2014, Serial No. 14/353071; and

Whereas

NICCA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

23-1, Bunkyo 4-chome,

Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8670 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
1):	Koji Ogawa	April 23, 2014
Name:	Koji OGAWA	
2):	masaahi Hwoode	April 23, 2014
Name:	Masaaki HOSODA	
3):	Yasumichi Moriyama	April 27, 2014
Name:	Yasumichi MORIYAMA	

4): Masckazu Nishino
Name: Masakazu NISHINO

April 23, 2014

RECORDED: 06/17/2014